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1678 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE. [No. ()2 

~CALE~ J:'Cm OENEl{AL DIVlSION--continued. 

Y:rIY R~~~ of paY.T~~ual III I Yearly Rate of p:.y.1 Annual 
Department and Po~ition. -, I In- Department and Position 1---'-, ---I In-

Mjnimum.IMaximum. crements. i Minlmum'IMaxtruum.! crementa. 

~- ~-----~ ------ '-----1---
r I ' I I INTERNAL AFFAIRS. 

I\rt Assistant, Dominion Museum 
Boilermen and Sanitary Cleaners (same 

as Messengers). 
Oaretakers (same as Messengers) 
Cb&rwomen-

Forewoman Charwoman, Wellington 
Working Forewuman Charwoman, 

Auckland, and Christohurch 
Working Forewoman Charwoman, 

In vercargill 
Charwoman 

Chauffeurs­
Head 
1st Grade 
2nd Grade 
3rd Grade 

Cinematograph Operator 
Oleaners (same as Messengers). 

Conservator of Fish and Game 

Custodians, &c., Govenlment Build-
ings-

1st Grade 
2nd Grade 
3rd Grado 

Cutters (male) 
" (female) 

Deputy Inspector of Messenger Ser-
vices­

Auckland 
Christchuroh 
Wellington 
Housekeeper, Government House, 

Auokland 
Inspl'ct,or of Explosive" 
Lift Attendants (same as Messengers 

for 1st Grade) 
Maehinints-

1st Grade (female) 
2nd Grade (female) 

Magazine-keeper .. 
Messengers, &0.­

Head 
1st Grade 
2nd Grade-

II joining when 16 last birthday .. 

17 

" lIS 
Museum Assistant (male) 

Nightwatchmen-
1st Grade 
2nd Grade 

fema.le; .. 

Office-keeper, Prime Minister'> Office , 
Officer in Charge, Government Build- ! 

iogs, &0. 
Senior Officer, Inland Jj'isheries 

BailiffB-
1st Grade 
2nd Grade 
3rd Grade 

JUSTICK 

Careta.ker, &c. 
Crier 

Office-cleaners, &c. 

J USTWE: PRISONS. 

Gaolers-
1st Gradet 

2nd Grade, 1st subdivisiont 
2nd subdivision t 

3rd Grade. 1st subdiviBion'[ 

Warders-

2nd subdivisioni' 

3rd subdivisiont 

Warders, Chief-
1st Grade {Aucklalld)i' 

1st Gradc-r 

2nd Gradei' 

Warders, Principalt 

£ £ £ JUSTICE: PRISONB--Continued. 

300 350 15 Warders continued. ' £ 

104 
!J6 

HlO 
170 
150 
120 
220 

275 

210 
190 
160 

48 

220 
240 

ISO 

120 
48 

160 

180 
1I0 

50 

00 

SO 

120 

150 
110 

270 

170 

185 
150 
100 

110 

450 

3S0 
295 

260 

235 

220 

2601: 

260t 

240+ 

220t 

104 
96 

85 

:J4j- per 
week 

200 
180 
160 
140 
240 

400 

2!J0* 
200 
180 
200 

** 

290* 
240 
260 

50§ 

220 

132 
108 
170 

220 
170 

100 

100 

IOO 
225 
156 

170 
140 
210 
:lOll 

200 

220 
180 
145 
170 
200 

170 

505 

410 
330 

285 

250 

2:30 

\0 
\0 
10 
10 
10 

1 
!20££20 

,·40££15 
. II of £25 

10 
10 

12 

10 
10 

10 

12 
12 
10 

10 
1011 

r 1 0££10 

I \1 of£20 
20££10 

{ 10££20 
2 of £10 

10 

12 

]0 
10 

10 

10 

\0 and 5 
10 

10 and 5 

130f£10 
\ G of £5 

{3 of £15 
10f£1O 

10 
10 

120££10 
i lof£5 

{ 10f£10 
10££5 

10 

3001: 10 
275+ 11 of £10 

(lof£5 
:155:1: I .11 off~O 

! II offo 
235+ I' {I 0££10 

+ 1 of £5 

Warders, Acting Principalt .. I 
Warders 1751: 

On granting oflong-service medal! 
after fourteen years' service 

Warders, Night-watch­
"'farriedt 
Singlet 

Warders, Probationary (term of 1'1'0-
bation, twelve months)t 

Warder InstrllctofS-
8inglet 
Marriedt 

Matron"-
1st Grade Prisonst 
2nd Grade Prisonst 

Matrons, Assistantt 

165 
145 

lu5 
i85 

140 

110 
NOT E.-Allowances may be paid as under:­

Warders acting as Warder Instructor's 
(tradesmen, including Farm Instructors) 

Warders performing clerical duties 
Warders acting as Schoolmasters 
House allowance to married officers whore 

residence not provided 

LABOUR. 

Inspector of Factories and Footwcar-
1st Grade 
2nd Grade 
3rd Grade 

Inspectors of Scaffold:ng-
1st Grade 
:!nd Grade 
3rd Grade 

Women's BTI>llch­
Officers in Charge 

LA..L'\V ~U';l> l~cu:\iE TAX. 

80rlcrs .. 

LAl'DS AND SURVEY_ 

8urveyors' Assistants 
Land Drainage Engineer's Assistant .. 
Nurseryman ~uperintcnding§ 
Nurseryman in Charge and Nursery 

Forcman§ 
Nursery Fureman, 2nd Gradc 
Plantation Foremen-

1st Grade§ 
2nd Grade§ 

Oth",' 8tate l?orest Empluyec>§ 
Crown Lands Rangcrs-

1st Graue 
2nd Grade 
3ru Grade 

Tracers-
1st Grade 
2nd Grade 
3rd Grade 

Map-mounters, &c. 
Dredgemasters (Engineers) and Launch 

Foremen 
CarotaLer, Kapiti Island§ 

Ship Cove Roserve, Marl­
borough 

Office Attendant, Timaru .. 

MARINE. 

Boatmen 
Boatmen and Launch-drivers 
Inspector of Fisheries 
Lighthouse Expert 
Lightkeepers 
Assistant Lightkeepers 
Probationary Lightkeeper 
lIfanager, Oyster Depot . . ., i 
lIfanager, Salmon-station, Hakataramea I 
Assistant Manager, Salmon-station,' 

Hakataramea 
Signalmen-

1st Grade 
2nd Gra.de 

Store man and Carpenter 

£ 
235 
210 
175 

235 
210 
175 

150 

300 
180 

150 

190 
160 
130 

310 
270 
200 

165 
110 
50 

150 
180 

140 
140 
180 
270 
165' 
125* 

200 
205' 
150 

liO 
130 
180 

£ 
215:1: 
2051: 
210; 

195 
175 
145 

1\15 
215 

160 
70 

130 

£ 

£ 

5 

5 
5 

5 
5 

5 

15per annum . 
18 
15 

ao 

£ 
260 
220 
200 

260 
220 
200 

175 

IS\1 

196 
196 
325 
220 

175 

220 
IbO 
175 

320 
300 
260 

220 
160 
100 
200 
220 

156 
100 

104 

160 
170 
201) 
300 
205* 
155* 
115* 
2,,0 
250* 
170 

200 
160 
2(j() 

£ 
10 and5 

10 
10 and5 

lO and 5 
10 

lOand 5 

5 

10 and 5 
10 

5 

10 
10 

lO and 5 

10 
10 
10 

10 and 5 
10 
10 
10 
10 

5 
5 

10 
10 
5 
5 

10 
5 
5 

5 
5 

10 

* lIaximulll may be auy amount less than £290. t Deductions made from sa.lary in accordance with ,\;cale. 
* DeUllctioll made for house. •• Not fixed. 

~ tilngle officers, £2U less. 
§ Free quarterl:l. I Efficiency ba.r at £140. 


