SCALES FOR GENERAL DIVISION—continued.

INTERNAL AFFAIRS. Art Assistant, Dominion Museu Boilermen and Sanitary Cleaner as Messengers). Carctakers (same as Messengers Charwomen— Forewoman Charwoman, Wel Working Forewoman Charworking Foreworking For	s (same s) llington woman, rch woman, Build	£ 300	### Maximum. ### 350 104 96 85 34/- per week 200 180 160 240 400 290*	## In- Crements.	JUSTICE: PRISONS—continued. Warders —continued. Warders, Acting Principal† Warders On granting of long-service medal after fourteen years' service Warders, Night-watch— Married† Warders, Probationary (term of probation, twelve months)† Warder Instructors— Single† Married† Matrons— 1st Grade Prisons† 2nd Grade Prisons† 2nd Grade Prisons† Matrons, Assistant† Note—Allowances may be paid Warders acting as Warder (tradesmen, including Farm	175‡ 165 145 165 185 140 110 as under Instruct		# £ 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5
Art Assistant, Dominion Museu Boilermen and Sanitary Cleaner as Messengers). Caretakers (same as Messengers Charwomen— Forewoman Charwoman, Wel Working Forewoman Charv Auckland, and Christohu Working Forewoman Charv Invercargill Charwoman Chauffeurs— Head 1st Grade 2nd Grade 2nd Grade Cinematograph Operator Cleaners (same as Messengers). Conservator of Fish and Game Custodians, &c., Government ings— 1st Grade 2nd Grade 3rd Grade 2nd Grade 2nd Grade 3rd Grade Cutters (male) , (female) Deputy Inspector of Messenge vices— Auckland Christohurch Wellington Housekeeper, Government	s (same s) llington woman, rch woman, Build	104 96 190 170 150 120 220 275	350 104 96 85 34/- per week 200 180 160 140 240 400	15 10 10 10 10 10 10 40 £2 6f£20 4 6f£15	Warders continued. Warders, Acting Principal† Warders On granting of long-service medal after fourteen years' service Warders, Night-watch— Married† Single† Warders, Probationary (term of probation, twelve months)† Warder Instructors— Single† Married† Matrons— 1st Grade Prisons† 2nd Grade Prisons† Matrons, Assistant† NOTE.—Allowances may be paid Warders acting as Warder (tradesmen, including Farm	175‡ 165 145 165 185 140 110 as under Instruct	215‡ 205‡ 210‡ 195 175 145 195 215 160 70 130	 5 5 5
Art Assistant, Dominion Museu Boilermen and Sanitary Cleaner as Messengers). Caretakers (same as Messengers Charwomen— Forewoman Charwoman, Wel Working Forewoman Charv Auckland, and Christohu Working Forewoman Charv Invercargill Charwoman Chauffeurs— Head 1st Grade 2nd Grade 2nd Grade Cinematograph Operator Cleaners (same as Messengers). Conservator of Fish and Game Custodians, &c., Government ings— 1st Grade 2nd Grade 2nd Grade 2nd Grade Cutters (male) (female) Deputy Inspector of Messenge vices— Auckland Christohurch Wellington Housekeeper, Government	s (same s) llington woman, rch woman, Build	104 96 190 170 150 120 220 275	350 104 96 85 34/- per week 200 180 160 140 240 400	15 10 10 10 10 10 10 40 £2 6f£20 4 6f£15	Warders continued. Warders, Acting Principal† Warders On granting of long-service medal after fourteen years' service Warders, Night-watch— Married† Single† Warders, Probationary (term of probation, twelve months)† Warder Instructors— Single† Married† Matrons— 1st Grade Prisons† 2nd Grade Prisons† Matrons, Assistant† NOTE.—Allowances may be paid Warders acting as Warder (tradesmen, including Farm	175‡ 165 145 165 185 140 110 as under Instruct	215‡ 205‡ 210‡ 195 175 145 195 215 160 70 130	5 5 5 5 5 5
Boilermen and Sanitary Cleaner as Messengers). Caretakers (same as Messengers Charwomen— Forewoman Charwoman, Wel Working Forewoman Charwall Charwoman Charwall Charde Charde Charwall Cha	s (same s) llington woman, rch woman, Build	104 96 190 170 150 120 220 275	104 96 85 34/- per week 200 180 160 140 240	 10 10 10 10 10 4 of £20 4 of £15	Warders, Acting Principal† Warders On granting of long-service medal after fourteen years' service Warders, Night-watch— Married† Single† Warders, Probationary (term of probation, twelve months)† Warder Instructors— Single† Married† Matrons— 1st Grade Prisons† 2nd Grade Prisons† 2nd Grade Prisons† NOTE.—Allowances may be paid Warders acting as Warder (tradesmen, including Farm	175‡ 165 145 165 185 140 110 as under Instruct	215‡ 205‡ 210‡ 195 175 145 195 215 160 70 130	5 5 5 5 5 5
as Messengers). Caretakers (same as Messengers Charwomen— Forewoman Charwoman, Wel Working Forewoman Charv Auckland, and Christohu Working Forewoman Charv Invercargill Charwoman Chauffeurs— Head 1st Grade 2nd Grade 2nd Grade Cinematograph Operator Cleaners (same as Messengers). Conservator of Fish and Game Custodians, &c., Government ings— 1st Grade 2nd Grade Cutters (male) , (female) Deputy Inspector of Messenge vices— Auckland Christohurch Wellington Housekeeper, Government	lington woman, rch woman,	96 190 170 150 120 220 275	96 85 34/- per week 200 180 160 140 240	10 10 10 10 10 10 4 of £20 4 of £15	Warders On granting of long-service medal after fourteen years' service Warders, Night-watch— Married† Single† Warders, Probationary (term of probation, twelve months)† Warder Instructors— Single† Married† Married† Matrons— 1st Grade Prisons† 2nd Grade Prisons† Matrons, Assistant† Note.—Allowances may be paid Warders acting as Warder (tradesmen, including Farm	175‡ 165 145 165 185 140 110 as under Instruct	205‡ 210‡ 195 175 145 195 215 160 70 130	5 5 5 5 5
Caretakers (same as Messengers Charwomen— Forewoman Charwoman, Wel Working Forewoman Charwoman Charwoman Charwoman Forewoman Charworking Foreworking Charwoman Charworking Charworking Cinematograph Operator Cleaners (same as Messengers). Conservator of Fish and Game Custodians, &c., Government ings— 1st Grade 2nd Grade 3rd Grade Cutters (male) , (female) Deputy Inspector of Messenge vices— Auckland Christohurch Wellington Housekeeper, Government	lington woman, rch woman, Build-	96 190 170 150 120 220 275	96 85 34/- per week 200 180 160 140 240	10 10 10 10 10 10 4 of £20 4 of £15	On granting of long-service medal after fourteen years' service Warders, Night-watch— Married† Single† Warders, Probationary (term of probation, twelve months)† Warder Instructors— Single† Married† Matrons— 1st Grade Prisons† 2nd Grade Prisons† Matrons, Assistant† Note.—Allowances may be paid Warders acting as Warder (tradesmen, including Farm	165 145 165 185 140 110 as under Instruct	195 175 145 195 215 160 70 130	5 5 5 5 5
Forewoman Charwoman, Wel Working Forewoman Charv Auckland, and Christohu Working Forewoman Charv Invercargill Charwoman Chauffeurs— Head 1st Grade 2nd Grade 2nd Grade Cinematograph Operator Cleaners (same as Messengers). Conservator of Fish and Game Custodians, &c., Government ings— 1st Grade 2nd Grade 2nd Grade 2nd Grade 2nd Grade 2nd Grade 2nd Grade Cutters (male) , (female) Deputy Inspector of Messenge vices— Auckland Christohurch Wellington Housekeeper, Government	woman, reh woman, Build	96 190 170 150 120 220 275	96 85 34/- per week 200 180 160 140 240	10 10 10 10 10 10 4 of £20 4 of £15	Warders, Night-watch— Married† Single† Warders, Probationary (term of probation, twelve months)† Warder Instructors— Single† Married† Matrons— 1st Grade Prisons† 2nd Grade Prisons† Matrons, Assistant† NOTE.—Allowances may be paid Warders acting as Warder (tradesmen, including Farm	145 165 185 140 110 as under Instruct	175 145 195 215 160 70 130	5 5 5
Working Forewoman Chare Auckland, and Christebu Working Forewoman Chare Invereargill Charwoman Chauffeurs— Head 1st Grade 2nd Grade 3rd Grade Cinematograph Operator Cleaners (same as Messengers). Conservator of Fish and Game Custodians, &c., Government ings— 1st Grade 2nd Grade 2nd Grade 3rd Grade Cutters (male) , (female) Deputy Inspector of Messenge vices— Auckland Christeburch Wellington Housekeeper, Government	woman, reh woman, Build	96 190 170 150 120 220 275	96 85 34/- per week 200 180 160 140 240	10 10 10 10 10 10 4 of £20 4 of £15	Married† Single† Warders, Probationary (term of probation, twelve months)† Warder Instructors— Single† Married† Matrons— 1st Grade Prisons† 2nd Grade Prisons† Matrons, Assistant† NOTE.—Allowances may be paid Warders acting as Warder (tradesmen, including Farm	145 165 185 140 110 as under Instruct	175 145 195 215 160 70 130	5 5 5
Auckland, and Christchu Working Forewoman Charv Invercargill Charwoman	rch woman, Build	190 170 150 120 220 275	85 34/- per week 200 180 160 140 240	 10 10 10 10 10 2 of £20 4 of £15	Single† Warders, Probationary (term of probation, twelve months)† Warder Instructors— Single† Married† Matrons— 1st Grade Prisons† 2nd Grade Prisons† Matrons, Assistant† Note.—Allowances may be paid Warders acting as Warder (tradesmen, including Farm	145 165 185 140 110 as under Instruct	175 145 195 215 160 70 130	5 5 5
Working Forewoman Charv Invereargill Charwoman Chauffeurs— Head 1st Grade 2nd Grade Cinematograph Operator Cleaners (same as Messengers). Conservator of Fish and Game Custodians, &c., Government ings— 1st Grade 2nd Grade 4nd Grade	woman,	190 170 150 120 220 275	34/- per week 200 180 160 140 240 400	10 10 10 10 10 10 4 of £20 4 of £15	Warders, Probationary (term of probation, twelve months)† Warder Instructors— Single† Married† Matrons— 1st Grade Prisons† 2nd Grade Prisons† Matrons, Assistant† NOTE.—Allowances may be paid Warders acting as Warder (tradesmen, including Farm	165 185 140 110 as under Instruct	195 215 160 70 130	5 5
Charwoman Chauffeurs— Head 1st Grade 2nd Grade 3rd Grade Cinematograph Operator Cleaners (same as Messengers). Conservator of Fish and Game Custodians, &c., Government ings— 1st Grade 2nd Grade 2nd Grade 2nd Grade 2nd Grade 2nd Grade Auckland Christohurch Wellington Housekeeper, Government	Build-	190 170 150 120 220 275	week 200 180 160 140 240 400	10 10 10 10 10 10 4 of £20	Warder Instructors— Single† Married† Matrons— 1st Grade Prisons† 2nd Grade Prisons† Matrons, Assistant† NOTE.—Allowances may be paid Warders acting as Warder (tradesmen, including Farm	185 140 110 as under Instruct	160 70 130	5 5
Chauffeurs— Head 1st Grade 2nd Grade 3rd Grade Cinematograph Operator Cleaners (same as Messengers). Conservator of Fish and Game Custodians, &c., Government ings— 1st Grade 2nd Grade 2nd Grade 3rd Grade Cutters (male) ,, (female) Deputy Inspector of Messenge vices— Auckland Christchurch Wellington Housekeeper, Government	Build-	190 170 150 120 220 275	week 200 180 160 140 240 400	10 10 10 10 10 10 4 of £20	Single† Married† Matrons— 1st Grade Prisons† 2nd Grade Prisons† Matrons, Assistant† NOTE.—Allowances may be paid Warders acting as Warder (tradesmen, including Farm	185 140 110 as under Instruct	160 70 130	5 5
Head lst Grade 2nd Grade 3rd Grade .: Cinematograph Operator Cleaners (same as Messengers). Conservator of Fish and Game Custodians, &c., Government ings— lst Grade 2nd Grade 3rd Grade .: Cutters (male) ,, (female) Deputy Inspector of Messenge vices— Auckland Christchurch Wellington Housekseper, Government	Build-	170 150 120 220 275 210 190	200 180 160 140 240 400	10 10 10 10 10 2 of £20 4 of £15	Married† Matrons— 1st Grade Prisons† 2nd Grade Prisons† Matrons, Assistant† NOTE.—Allowances may be paid Warders acting as Warder (tradesmen, including Farm	185 140 110 as under Instruct	160 70 130	5 5
lst Grade 2nd Grade 3rd Grade 3rd Grade Cinematograph Operator Cleaners (same as Messengers). Conservator of Fish and Game Custodians, &c., Government ings— 1st Grade 2nd Grade 2nd Grade 3rd Grade (female) (female) Deputy Inspector of Messenge vices— Auckland Christohuroh Wellington Housekeeper, Government	Build-	170 150 120 220 275 210 190	180 160 140 240 400	10 10 10 10 10 2 of £20 4 of £15	Matrons— 1st Grade Prisons† 2nd Grade Prisons† Matrons, Assistant† Note.—Allowances may be paid Warders acting as Warder (tradesmen, including Farm	110 as under Instruct	70 130 :	
2nd Grade 3rd Grade Cinematograph Operator Cleaners (same as Messengers). Conservator of Fish and Game Custodians, &c., Government ings— 1st Grade 2nd Grade 2nd Grade Cutters (male) , (female)	Build-	150 120 220 275 210 190	160 140 240 400	10 10 10 (2 of £20 4 of £15	2nd Grade Prisons† Matrons, Assistant† Note.—Allowances may be paid Warders acting as Warder (tradesmen, including Farm	110 as under Instruct	70 130 :	
3rd Grade Cinematograph Operator Cleaners (same as Messengers). Conservator of Fish and Game Custodians, &c., Government ings— 1st Grade 2nd Grade 3rd Grade Cutters (male) ,, (female) Deputy Inspector of Messenge vices— Auckland Christchurch Wellington Housekeeper, Government	Build-	120 220 275 210 190	140 240 400	10 10 2 of £20 4 of £15	Matrons, Assistant† Note.—Allowances may be paid Warders acting as Warder (tradesmen, including Farm	as under Instruct	130 :	
Cleaners (same as Messengers). Conservator of Fish and Game Custodians, &c., Government ings— 1st Grade 2nd Grade 3rd Grade (Cutters (male) , (female) Deputy Inspector of Messenge vices— Auckland Christchurch Wellington Housekeeper, Government	Build-	275 210 190	400	2 of £20 4 of £15	Note.—Allowances may be paid Warders acting as Warder (tradesmen, including Farm	as under Instruct	:	, ,
Conservator of Fish and Game Custodians, &c., Government ings— 1st Grade 2nd Grade 2nd Grade Cutters (male) , (female) Deputy Inspector of Messenge vices— Auckland Christchurch Wellington Housekeeper, Government	Build-	210 190		4 of £15	Warders acting as Warder (tradesmen, including Farm	Instruct		
Custodians, &c., Government ings— 1st Grade 2nd Grade 2nd Grade Cutters (male) ,, (female) Deputy Inspector of Messenge vices— Auckland Christchurch Wellington Housekeeper, Government	Build-	210 190			(tradesmen, including Farm		ors £	
ings— 1 st Grade 2nd Grade 3rd Grade Cutters (male) ,, (female) Deputy Inspector of Messenge vices— Auckland Christohurch Wellington Housekeeper, Government		190	290*	(1 of £25		instructo		r annur
lst Grade 2nd Grade 3rd Grade Cutters (male) , (female) Deputy Inspector of Messenge vices— Auckland Christchurch Wellington Housekeeper, Government		190	290*		Warders performing clerical du	ıties	18	19
2nd Grade 3rd Grade Cutters (male) ,, (female) Deputy Inspector of Messenge vices— Auckland Christchurch Wellington Housekeeper, Government		190	290*		Warders acting as Schoolmast House allowance to married of		15	,,
3rd Grade Cutters (male)			200	io	residence not provided	mcers wn	30	,,
Cutters (male), (female) Deputy Inspector of Messenge vices— Auckland Christohurch Wellington Housekeeper, Government	 	~ ~ ~	180	10	pro mod	•		77
,, (female) Deputy Inspector of Messenge vices— Auckland Christchurch Wellington Housekeeper, Government			200					
vices— Auckland Christehurch Wellington Housekeeper, Government	r Ser-	48	**	12	LABOUR.	1		
Auckland Christchurch Wellington Housekeeper, Government					Inspector of Factories and Footwear-	£	£	£
Christchurch Wellington Housekeeper, Government			290*		1st Grade	235	260	10 and
Wellington Housekeeper, Government	• •	220	240	iò	2nd Grade 3rd Grade	210 175	220 200	10 10 and
Housekeeper, Government		240	260	10	Inspectors of Scaffolding—	175	200	10 and
	House,	•••	50§	••	1st Grade	235	260	10 and
Auckland Inspector of Explosives		180	220	10	2nd Grade	210	220	10
Lift Attendants (same as Mes.		1			3rd Grade	175	200	10 and
for 1st Grade)					Women's Branch— Officers in Charge	150	175	5
Machinists— 1st Grade (female)		120	132	12	omoors in charge	100	1.0	Ü
1st Grade (female) 2nd Grade (female)		48	108	12				
Magazine-keeper		160	170	10	LAND AND INCOME TAX.			
Messengers, &c.—					Sorters		180	
Head	• •	180 110	220 170	10 10				ı
Ist Grade 2nd Grade—	••	110	170	(1 of £10	LANDS AND SURVEY.			ı
If joining when 16 last birtl	ıday	50	100	1 of £20	Surveyors' Assistants		196	
		İ		2 of £10	Land Drainage Engineer's Assistant		196	
,, 17 ,,		60	100	$\begin{cases} 1 \text{ of } £20 \\ 2 \text{ of } £10 \end{cases}$	Nurseryman Superintending§	300	325	10 and
" 18 "		80	100	10	Nurseryman in Charge and Nursery Foremans	180	220	10
Museum Assistant (male)		100	225		Nursery Foreman, 2nd Grade	150	175	5
,, female) Nightwatchmen—	• •	120	156	12	Plantation Foremen—			
lst Grade		150	170	10	1st Grade§	190	220	10 10
2nd Grade		110	140	10	2nd Grade§ Other State Forest Employees§	160 130	150 175	10 and
Office-keeper, Prime Minister's		270	210	::	Crown Lands Rangers—	100	1.0	10 WIIG
Officer in Charge, Government ings. &c.	Build-	270	300	10	lst Grade	310	320	10
Senior Officer, Inland Fisheries		170	200	10	2nd Grade 3rd Grade	270 200	300 260	10 10
					3rd Grade Tracers—	200	200	10
JUSTICE.					1st Grade	165	220	10 and
Ist Grade		185	220	10 and 5	2nd Grade	110	160	10
2nd Grade		150	180	10	3rd Grade	50 150	100 200	10 10
3rd Grade		100	145	10 and 5	Dredgemasters (Engineers) and Launch	180	220	10
Caretaker, &c	• •	•••	170 200	• •	Foremen			
Orier	• •		1	 (3 of £10	Caretaker, Kapiti Island§	• •	156	••
Office-cleaners, &c.	• •	110	170	6 of £5	" Ship Cove Reserve, Marl- borough	• • •	100	••
JUSTICE: PRISONS.					Office Attendant, Timaru		104	••
Gaolers—				(3 of £15				ı
1st Grade†	• •	450	505	1 of £10	Marine.			i
2nd Grade, 1st subdivision†		380	410	` 10		1.40	1.00	
2nd subdivision†	• •	295	330	10 (2 of £10	Boatmen and Launch-drivers	140 140	160 170	5 5
3rd Grade. 1st subdivision†		260	285	1 of £5	Inspector of Fisheries	180	200	10
2nd subdivision†		235	250	1 of £10	Lighthouse Expert	270	300	10
· ·			1	11 of £5	Lightkeepers	165* 125*	205* 155*	5 5
3rd subdivision† Warders—	• • •	220	230	10	Assistant Lightkeepers Probationary Lightkeeper	120	115*	
Warders— Warders, Chief—			İ		Manager, Oyster Depot	200	25 0	10
1st Grade (Auckland)†		260‡	300‡	10	Manager, Salmon-station, Hakataramea	205*	250*	5
1st Grade†		2601	275‡	(1 of £10	Assistant Manager, Salmon-station,	150	170	5
,				1 of £5	Hakataramea Signalmen—			ı
2nd Grade†	• •	240‡	255‡	1 of £5	1st Grade	170	200	5
Warders, Principal†		220‡	235‡	1 of £10 1 of £5	2nd Grade	130 180	160 260	5 10

^{*} Maximum may be any amount less than £290. § Free quarters. | Efficiency bar at £140.